

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 962 OF 2002

M/S. MAHAVIR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, MALERKOTLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr .

Ramesh Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed

order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 962 OF 2002

M/S. MAHAVIR SPINNING  
MILLS LTD.

.. APPELLANT

vs.

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  
MALERKOTLA & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the assessee, we are of the view that the matter needs detailed adjudication and the impugned order in the present case is an interim order, no interference is, therefore, called for. We express no opinion on the merits of the case. The Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.

(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI ;

MAY 10, 2007.